中文  |  E N G L I S H
大型空心轴增量式编码器
FGH(I) 6, FGH 8, FGH 14, MAG
用于极端环境条件下的速度测量和监控
Incremental encoders with large hollow shafts
FGH(I) 6, FGH 8, FGH 14, MAG
For speed measurement and monitoring under extreme
ambient conditions

N = 带反向信号的标志脉冲 / Reference pulse with inverted signal
- = 无 / Without V = Option V J = Option J
Type code FGH(I) 6 ---- (G) -(G) -6FGH /
系列 / Series
增量编码器
Incremental encoder
单系统和双系统的电气连接
Electrical connection for 1 system / 2 systems
K/KK =  1x/2x  端子箱内端子排
Terminal strip in a terminal box
S/SS = 1x/2x  15 针工业接头
15-pole industrial connector
R/RR =  1x/2x  12 针 Burndy 圆接头
12-pole round connector Burndy
C/CC = 1x/2x  直出电缆/ Fixed cable
L/LL = 1x/2x  端子箱内 FOC 头
FOC connector in a terminal box
SK, RK, CK, LK =  第二端子箱带有用于选项 S
Each with second terminal box for Option S
每转脉冲数 / Pulses per rotation
方波 / Square pulses:
256, 600, 1000, 1024, 1200, 1920, 2000, 2048, 2500, 4000, 4096, 5000
附加 90 度轨道 / Additional 90 degree track
- = 无  / Without
90 = Option 90: 脉冲通道 90° (B) / Pulse channel 90° (B)
附加信号输出选项 (见第 10 页) / Additional options signal outputs (see p. 10)
- = 无 / Without 2F = Option 2F 4F = Option 4F B = Option B B2 = Option B2
带键槽 / with feather keyway
40P = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 40 H7 mm
50P = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 50 H7 mm
其它类型轴可指定
Other shaft types on request
Spieth 夹紧 / with Spieth clamping
30S = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 30 H7 mm
锥形轴 1:10 / with taper 1:10
61C = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 61,5 mm
空心轴 / Hollow shaft
21
- = 无 / Without S = Option S L2 = Option L2
反向信号 / Inverted output signals
- = 一般无反向信号 / Generally without inverted signals
G = 各路输出对应的反向信号 / Inverted for all output signals
- = 无标志脉冲 / Without reference pulse
N = 带反向信号的标志脉冲 / Reference pulse with inverted signal
- = 无 / Without V = Option V J = Option J
Type code FGH 8 ---- (G) -(G) -FGH /
增量编码器
Incremental encoder
单系统和双系统的电气连接
Electrical connection for 1 system / 2 systems
E =  扫描系统（无法在现场更换）
Scanning system (not exchangeable on site)
EK/EEK =  1x/2x  端子箱内端子排
Terminal strip in a terminal box
ES/EES = 1x/2x  15 针工业接头
15-pole industrial connector
ER/EER =  1x/2x  12 针 Burndy 圆接头
12-pole round connector Burndy
EC/EEC = 1x/2x 直出电缆/ Fixed cable
EL/EEL = 1x/2x  端子箱内 FOC 头
FOC connector in a terminal box
EESK, EERK, EECK, EELK = 第二端子箱带有用于选项 S
Each with second terminal box for Option S
每转脉冲数 / Pulses per rotation
方波 / Square pulses:
600, 1000, 1200, 2800, 4096, 5600, 8192
附加 90 度轨道 / Additional 90 degree track
- = 无 / Without
90 = Option 90: 脉冲通道 90° (B) / Pulse channel 90° (B)
附加信号输出选项 (见第 10 页) / Additional options signal outputs (see p. 10)
- = 无 / Without 2F = Option 2F 4F = Option 4F B = Option B B2 = Option B2
带键槽 / with feather keyway
50P = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 50 H7 mm
80P = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 80 H7 mm
其它类型轴可指定 / Other shaft types on request
空心轴 / Hollow shaft
系列 / Series
8
Johannes Hübner 增量编码器 Incremental encoders FGH(I) 6, FGH 8, FGH 14, MAG
2222
- = 无 / Without S = Option S L2 = Option L2
反向信号 / Inverted output signals
- = 一般无反向信号 / Generally without inverted signals
G = 各路输出对应的反向信号 / Inverted for all output signals
- = 无标志脉冲 / Without reference pulse
N = 带反向信号的标志脉冲 / Reference pulse with inverted signal
- = 无 / Without V = Option V J = Option J
Type code FGH 14 ---- (G) -(G) -FGH /
增量编码器
Incremental encoder
单系统和双系统的电气连接
Electrical connection for 1 system / 2 systems
E =  扫描系统（低于 1024 ppr 时可现场更换）
Scanning system (exchangeable on site up to 1024 ppr)
- =  无扫描系统
Without scanning system
EK/EEK = 1x/2x  端子箱内端子排
Terminal strip in a terminal box
ES/EES = 1x/2x  15 针工业接头
15-pole industrial connector
ER/EER =  1x/2x   12 针 Burndy 圆接头
12-pole round connector Burndy
EC/EEC = 1x/2x 直出电缆l / Fixed cable
EL/EEL = 1x/2x  端子箱内 FOC 头
FOC connector in a terminal box
EESK, EERK, EECK, EELK = 第二端子箱带有用于选项 S
Each with second terminal box for Option S
每转脉冲数 / Pulses per rotation
方波 / Square pulses:
720, 1024, 1800, 2048, 3000, 7200
附加 90 度轨道 / Additional 90 degree track
- = 无 / Without
90 = Option 90: 脉冲通道 90° (B) / Pulse channel 90° (B)
附加信号输出选项 (见第 10 页)/ Additional options signal outputs (see p. 10)
- = 无 / Without 2F = Option 2F 4F = Option 4F B = Option B B2 = Option B2
系列 / Series
14
带键槽 / with feather keyway
100P = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 100 H7 mm
120P = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 120 H7 mm
带夹紧 / with clamping
150K = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 80 H7 mm
其它类型轴可指定 / Other shaft types on request
Spieth 夹紧 / with Spieth clamping
93S = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 93 H7 mm
95S = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 95 H7 mm
锥形轴 / with taper
92C = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 92,5 mm (1:10)
148C = 空心轴 / Hollow shaft: Ø 148,42 mm (1:9,6)
空心轴 / Hollow shaft
23
Johannes Hübner Inkrementale Drehgeber Incremental encoders FGH(I) 6, FGH 8, FGH 14, MAG
23
询价表
Inquiry forms
如果你已经在做一个项目：我们支持你用我
们的询价表，很容易地要求报价。
通过扫描本页二维码, 你可以直接找到正确的询价表。
请将填好的表格发送至：
我们很快会和你联系的。
If you are already working on a project: we support you with
our inquiry forms to easily request a quote.
You will find the right inquiry form directly by scanning the
QR codes on this page.
Please send the completed form to:
We will get in touch with you shortly.
询价表 Inquiry forms
增量编码器 Incremental
encoders
MAG MAG
© johannes hübner giessen 06/2021
Partner worldwide
Johannes Hübner
Fabrik elektrischer Maschinen GmbH
Siemensstrasse 7
35394 Giessen